

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3472/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in CRA No.168/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan P. Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the respondent-State, post it after four weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|