

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s). 1268/2013

MANJU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA 145297/2018 - Application for Bail)

Date : 22-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.
MS. Subha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

IA 145297 of 2018 :

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the petitioner-Manju is granted bail on execution of the personal bond to the satisfaction of the Trial Court. The Trial Court will be at liberty to impose such terms and conditions as it may deem necessary.

Application (I.A. NO.145297 of 2018) for bail is accordingly allowed.

List the appeal in the first week of December 2018 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER