

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1268/2013

MANJU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shiva Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeleshwar, Adv.
Mrs. Rama, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER